## **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

# NIT NO.TC/G-55/PBD-III/112 DATED 27-01-2014. PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III, KARACHI.

	<del></del>								
1.	Name of Procuring Agency	Provincial Buildings Division No.III, Karachi.							
2.	Tender Reference No.	NO.TC/G-55/PBD-III/112 DATED 27-01-2014.							
3.	Tender Description/Name o	Enhancement of space for Library at Supreme Court Karachi							
	Work/Items.	Registry.							
4.	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage-One envelope procedure.							
5.	Tender Published.			<u> </u>					
6.	Total Bid documents sold:	03-Nos.							
7.	Total Bid Received:		03-Nos.						
8.	Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable)(Provide details in separate form).		Not applicable.						
9.	No. of Bid Technically qualifiapplicable).	Not applicable.							
10.	Bid(s) Rejected.	NIL							
11.	Financial Bid Opening date.	17-02-2014.							
12.	Bid Evaluation Report.								
S.No	. Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost	offered by	Ranking	Comparison	Reasons	Remarks.		
	i i	the l	bidder	in terms	with	for			
				of cost	Estimated	acceptance			
					cost	/rejection			
1.	1. 2.		3.	4.	5.	6.	7.		
1.	1. M/s. Memon & Co.		16,48,656/-	lst.	Within	Ist Lowest	Accepted		
				Lowest	Estimated				
					Cost.				
2.	M/s. Sahar Enterprises.	Rs.16,52,080/-		2 <sup>nd</sup>		1 1	Highest		
3.	M/s. ֆսbhan Traders.	Rs.16,60,640/-		3 <sup>rd</sup>			Highest		

( NADEEM IFTIKHAR )

KARACHI.

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III,

(AMANULĀH WATIO) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

(SOUTH)KARACHI.

( ASADULLAH SHAIKH)

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III,

⁄∕VKARACHI

# **COMPARATIVE STATEMENT**

# ENHANCEMENT OF SPACE FOR LIBRARY AT SUPREME COURT KARACHI REGISTRY.

Estimate Sanctioned vide CE(B) HYD: NO:SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN BRANCH REGISTRY KYC;T(i)/D.S/8461 DATED 10-12-2013.

Tender invited letter No.TC/G-55/112

Dated 27-01-2014.

		A CT CA CT I A CT	IAN IRADERS.	n- 1660640			1660640	
<b>~</b>	<u>+</u>	NA/C CITED	141/3. 30BH	1652080 Cost of Non-	Schedule	Items.	Total:	
7. 17.02.201	17.02-201	TERDRICES	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	1652080			1652080 Total:-	
Dated Opening: 17,02,2014	R/CONTRACTOR	M/S SAHAR ENTERDRICES NA/C CLIBUAN TRANSCO	NIT VIEW IN FOLK (III	1648656   Cost of Non-	Schedule	Items.	Total:-	
	Y THE BIDDE	CO.	İ	1648656			1648656 Total:-	
	RATE QUOTED BY THE BIDDER/CONTRACTOR	M/S. MEMON & CO.		Cost of Non-	Schedule Items.		Total:-	
		Amount		1649991			1649991 1650000	
Date of Issue:- 17-02-2014.	AS PER SANCTIONED ESTIMATE	Description of Items	Cost of Non Cobodinia Hama	רספר סו אסוו־סכוופחמופ זיפוווס.			lotal:- Say Rs:-	

The Non-Schedule Rs. 16,48,656/- found lowest, hence recormended for favour of necessary approval. The Rate quoted by M/s. MEMON & CO, Government Contractor, Cost of Non-Schedule Items .

( NADEEM IFTIKHAR)

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER KARACHII.

EXECUTAVE ENGINEER (AMANGILAM WATIO)

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (SOUTH)KARACHI

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** (АЅАДОСГАН'ЅНАІКН)

KARACHI.

### OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR ESTABLISHMENT OF ASV / ARV SEROLOGY LABORATORY IN SINDH

PD/ JOB/ 422/13

# JOB OPPORTUNITY

Dated 26-01-2014

This advertisement is already published in national newspapers and the applicants who had previously submitted their applications may not need to apply afresh. Applications are invited for the post of Technologist at Anti-Snake Venom / Anti-Rabies Serology Laboratory Project, Sakrand. The person will be stationed at Sakrand, however can be instructed to travel very often among Peoples Medical University, Shaheed Benazirabad, Sindh Agriculture University, Tandojam; Shaheed Benazir Bhutto University of Veterinary and Animal Sciences, Sakrand; Sindh University Jamshoro; and whichever University / Institute establishes joint research program with the project. He / she may also be required to travel rural Sindh for various project related responsibilities. The core job responsibilities will include:

- To establish and operate small animal house for project experimentation
- To establish and operate snake house
- Organize and monitor the health and nutrition profiles of laboratory 3. animals and to suggest various cost effective methods and processes to keep them healthy and nutritious.
- Prepare various concentrations / dilutions of snake venom and inoculate scientifically to horses and camels and if required sheep, goats or any other animal deem fit for the purpose.
- Draw blood from laboratory animals under, extreme hygienic conditions and according to pre-described scientific protocol (SOPs), conserve and inject back the cellular component and preserve the serum for further laboratory processing.

- To conduct LD50 and ED50 efficiently and preciously.
- Must be able to describe and practice bio safety protocol of a serology laboratory and know how to handle snake venom in any Lab. environment.
- Conduct animal experimentation under WHO protocol white observing well the animal rights in research. Any recognized certification in the concern will be appreciated.

The applicant should be Graduate or Post-Graduate of veterinary and animal sciences. Age shall not be more than 35 years on the last day of application submission. Any experience of working in a serology laboratory or of production of immunoglobulin from equine source or similar will be preferred over education or training. The last date for application submission, largether with detailed CV shall be 15th February, 2014 or 15th day from the dapublication (whichever comes later). The applications should be adto Project Director ASV / ARV Laboratory, Old DHO Office, Sakrand Road Nawabshah or can be sent through net to naimquraishi@yahoo.com The Selection Committee comprises of renowned scientists, hence any competent person can apply with firm confidence. Influence of any type will be considered sure dearth of required attributes and thus will disqualify the applicant for any personal interview.

Project Director Establishment of ASV / ARV Serology Laboratory

INF-KRY: No. 259/14

# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO. III BARRACK NO. 18, SINDH SECRETARIAT NO. 4-A, KARACHI

### NOTICE INVITING

Ref. No. TC/G-55/112

Procuring Agency invites sealed bids on bidding documents in Single-Envelope method from all the interested bidders under SPPRA Rules-2010 for the following

	- To the following t	WORKS.		
Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Allowed	Cost of Bidding
	P. J.	(Rs.)	for Complt	Documents (Rs.)
	Enhancement of Space for Library at Supreme Court, Karachi Registry.	1650,000/-	2 Months	3,000
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

- The intending participants can submit their applications along with the below listed documents / requirements for the purpose of issuance of bidding documents of above work upto 17-02-2014 upto 1:00 p.m. No. bidding document will be provided without the payment of cost of bidding document which shall be in the shape of pay order or in the shape of deposit receipt against each work.
- The bids will be received back on 17-02-2014 upto 2.00 p.m. and will be opened on the same day at 2:30 p.m. in presence of Procurement Committee and the bidders or their authorized representatives who wish to be present on the occasion. If the work remains un-responded or is not accepted then the same will be issued and opened on the following dates:

### Schedule of Un-responded Bids

Date of Issue from:

18-02-2014

Date of Submission upto:

for items as shown above.

05-03-2014 (upto 2:0. pm) 05-03-2014 (@ 2:30 pm)

Date of Opening of Bids:

- Eligibility: Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant Category or above discipline keeping in view the bid costs
  - Registration with Income Tax Department (NTN copy) and

Dated: 27-01-2014

in Sindb

- Sindh Revenue Board (Sales Tax Registration) and copy of CNIC Undertaking on stamp paper that the firm is not involved in
- any litigation, departmental rift, abandoned or unnecessary delay in completion of any work in the Government
- The application shall accompany tender fee as shown above for the purchase of bidding documents.
- 2% Earnest Money shall be submitted in the shape of Call Deposit issued from scheduled bank at the time of submission of bidding documents in tayour of the undersigned.
- Affidavit to the effect that the firm has not been blacklist previously by any executing agency.
- Affidavit to the effect that all documents / particular information furnished are truly and correct.

### Qualifications:-

- Documentary evidence of work of equivalent cost or above executed in the last 3 years and certificate of satisfactory completion showing date of start and completion from employer.
- List of work and copy of letter of award of work / work orders of equivalent cost or above in hand.
- Certificate of bank showing credit worthiness along with current bank statement reflecting the available balance 25% of the tender cost
- The Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the lenders in accordance with SPPRA Rules-2010.
- Conditional . :Gc will not be entertained
- Advertisement can be seen on Sinon Government website (www.Sindh.gov.pk) and SPPRA website.

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO. III KARACHI

INF-KRY: 253/14



APPLICATIONS ARE INVITED FROM RETIRED ARMED FORCES PERSONNEL FOR THE POST OF